List of  Office Bearers of State Associations of Bharat Scouts & Guides M.P.

	
	

	Bharat Scout & Guide Madhya Pradesh State Headquarters

Shanti Marg, Shymla Hills Road, 

Bhopal 462 017


	Telephone No:(0755) 2661263/2737446

Fax No: :(0755) 2661263

E- mail: Scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in

Website: bsgmp.net



	SL.

NO.
	NAME & DESIGNATION
	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONES

	
	
	
	OFFICE
	RESIDENCE
	MOBILE NO.
	FAX NO./E_mail

	1. 
	Shri Paraas Chandra Jain
	B-21, Char Imli, Bhopal M.P.
	2677533
	2430847

2430848
	
	

	2.
	Shri Ashok Argal

State Chief Commissioner
	Argal Gali, 

Dutt Pura

Morena
	2737446,  2661088

2661263
	07532-222621
	9868180609

9425126786
	0755-2661263

argal@sansad.nic.in

scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in

	3.
	Shri Sanjay Singh

State Commissioner (S)
	 B-8, 74 Bungalow,

Dayanand Nagar, Bhopal
	2737446, 2661088

2661263
	
	9425464653

9425468440
	

	4
	Smt. Padma Shukla

State Commissioner (G)
	Lal Nagar Kamour

Vijayraghavgarh,

Distt- Katni MP
	
	
	9893958251
	07626-272444

	5
	Shri Mahendra Agarwal

State Secretary

& National Council Member


	27, T-Ward, Maruti Sadan, Sainik Colony, Bairagarh, Bhopal
	2661263, 2737446
	2645399
	9425301210
	0755-2661263

mkagarwal.scout@yahoo.co.in
scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in


	6
	Shri Prakash Disoriya

State Org. Commissioner (S) 
	F-83/59, Tulsi Nagar, Bhopal M.P.
	2661263

2737446
	2765536
	9425679659
	0755-2661263

scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in


	7
	Smt. Chandra Kanta Uppadhaya

State Org. Commissioner (G) 
	13/8, Basant Vihar, Ujjain M.P.
	2661263

2737446
	2521530
	9826362625
	0755-2661263

scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in


	8
	Shri Vijay Ambekar
State Trg. Commissioner (S)
	 Q.No. 191 ARN3, C- Sector, Govindpura, Bhopal M.P.
	2737446
	9981097115
	9424310964
	0755-2661263

v_ambekar@hotmail.com

scoutguide_bpl@dataone.in
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	Bharat Scout & Guide Madhya Pradesh State Headquarters

Shanti Marg, Shymla Hills Road, 
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	Telephone No:(0755) 2661263/2737446

Fax No: :(0755) 2661263
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	SL.

NO.
	NAME & DESIGNATION
	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONES

	
	
	
	OFFICE
	RESIDENCE
	MOBILE NO.
	FAX NO.

	1.
	Shri Paras Chandra Jain

President
	B-21, Char Imali, Bhopal
	2677533
	2430847

2430848
	94250-91497
	

	2.
	Shri Ashok Argal

State Chief Commissioner
	Argal Gali, 

Dutt Pura

Morena
	2737446

2661088

2661263
	07532-222621
	94251-26786
	

	3.
	Shri Sanjay Singh

State Commissioner (S)
	 B-8, 74 Bungalow,

Dayanand Nagar, Bhopal
	
	
	94254-64653

94254-68440
	

	4.
	Smt. Padma Shukla

State Commissioner (G)
	Lal Nagar Kamour

Vijayraghavgarh,

Distt- Katni MP
	
	
	9893958251
	07626-272444

	5.
	Shri Pradeep Awasthi

State Treasurer
	Datta Pura

Morena
	
	07532-226845
	94250-30447
	

	6.
	Shri Mahendra Agarwal

State Secretary
	27, T-Ward, Maruti Sadan, Sainik Colony, Bairagarh, Bhopal
	2661263

2737446
	2645399
	9425301210
	2737446

	7.
	-----Vacant-------

Jt. State Secretary
	Vacant
	Vacant
	Vapcant
	Vacant
	Vacant


F-83/59, Tulsi Nagar, Bhopal M.P.
2661263

2737446
2765536
94256-79659
2734746

	9.
	Smt. Anita Ankulnerkar

State Org. Commissioner (G)
	C-378, Rajharsh Colony, Near Amarnath Colony, Kolar Road, Bhopal
	2661263

2737446
	
	94253-77183
	2734746

	10.
	Shri Vijay Ambekar

State Trg. Commissioner (S)
	 RB-45, Indus Garden, Near Bhart Nagar, Bhopal
	2551228
	2427277
	94250-80260
	

	11
	Smt. Santosh Singh

State Trg. Commissioner (G)
	 Near Jharneshwar Mandir, Baan Ganga, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal
	2661263

2737446
	
	98272-75599
	2737446


List of  Office Bearers of State Associations of Bharat Scouts & Guides M.P.
Sr. No.
 Designation 
  

Name


Address
1.

President



Shri Paras Chandra Jain
B-21, Char Imli, Bhopal. M.P.

2.

State Chief Commissioner

Mr. Ashok Argal

Argal Bhavan, Dutta Pura, 












Morena M.P.


3.

State Commissioner (S)

Mr. Sanjay Singh

B-8, 74 Banglow, Dayanand Nagar












Bhopal
M.P.







4.

State Commissioner (G)

Mrs. Padma Shukla

Vijayraghavgarh,Teh-Kemor Lal 












Nagar, Katni M.P. 

5.

State Secretary


Mr. Mahendra Agrawal
Maruti Sadan, 27, T-ward, Sainik 



& National Council Member





Colony, Bairagarh, Bhopal

6.

Joint Sec./SOC-G


Mrs. Anita  Ankulnerkar
C-378, Rajharsh Colony,



& National Council Member





Kolar Road, Bhopal, M.P.

7.

State Org. Commissioner-S

Mr. Prakesh Disoriya

F-83/59, Tulsi Nagar,  



& National Council Member





Bhopal
, M.P.



8.

State Training Comm.-S 

Mr. Vijay Ambekar

RV-45, Indus Garden,



& National Council Member





E-8, Extn. Arera Colony, Bhopal, M.P.

9.

State Training Comm.-G 

Smt. Santosh Singh

State Head Quarater, 



& National Council Member





Shanti Marg, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal. M.P.












Shanti Marg,  Shyamla Hills,  








Signature –








Name & Designation – 
Mahendra Agarwal












State Secretary













State – Madhya Pradesh
